

D.O.T. No. 2868959

Tariff No. 1

TARIFF
OF

Name: Kristopher A Kromer d/b/a Bouncer Transportation Services

Address: 233 E Beloit Ave., Salina KS 67401

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas
(As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 02-18-18

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02-18-18

Kristopher Kromer, Owner

Name and Title

Kristopher A Kromer d/b/a Bouncer Transportation Services

Name of Carrier

233 E Beloit Ave

Street and PO Box Address

Salina, KS 67401

City, State and Zip

Item No	Subject and Application.....MUST BE TYPED
	<p>The following service rates apply;</p> <p>Unit 1 (Limo Bus) = up to 14 passengers = Starts at \$100 per operational hour up to the scheduled booking time with a minimum 2 hour booking. If the adventure goes over the scheduled booking time, the rate is \$25 for every rounded up 15 minute time increment.</p> <p>Unit 2 (Limo Bus) = up to 20 passengers = Starts at \$125 per operational hour up to the scheduled booking time with a minimum 2 hour booking. If the adventure goes over the scheduled booking time, the rate is \$30 for every rounded up 15 minute time increment.</p> <p>Unit 3 (Limo Bus) = up to 30 passengers = Starts at \$175 per operational hour up to the scheduled booking time with a minimum 2 hour booking. If the adventure goes over the scheduled booking time, the rate is \$40 for every rounded up 15 minute time increment.</p> <p>Prices are based on bus size, not scheduled passengers. For instance, If your 14 passenger units are booked and your group of 10 passengers has to reserve a 20 passenger unit, the Unit 2 rates would apply. Similarly, if you are 1 person needing a limo bus, you would pay whatever the rate is for the unit size you select.</p> <p>We will also book group trips at a "per person" rate that vary depending on the destination, length of service and extras provided like snacks, food, game or concert tickets etc.</p> <p>These charges could be as low as \$10 per person and as much as \$500 per person for the day depending on the adventure.</p> <p>The "Round up" rates mean that if you reserve 2 hours and are at 2 hours and 1 minute, you would pay one round up rate. If it is 2 hours and 16 minutes, it would be 2 round up rates and so on. If you are beyond 45 minutes over, the hourly rate would apply and the round up would begin on the next hours quarterly segregation.</p> <p>Discounts may apply for weekday rentals.</p> <p>A \$2.00 per mile delivery fee will be charged for scheduled pickups and drop offs outside the Salina Ks. city limits. These mileage rates are a one way calculation from the center of Salina to the center of the city we are traveling to. For instance. If your start is 30 miles away from Salina's center, you would pay the hourly rate (with a 2 hour minimum) plus \$60 for delivery. There is no charge for the return miles, it is figured in the one rate.</p>
	<p style="text-align: center;">Page 2</p>